



8

November 17, 2015 - AMENDMENT

TO THE HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE:

CONTRACT AWARD: Instructional Materials/Textbooks and Professional Development

RECOMMENDATION: That the School Committee approve an increase to an existing contract for the following vendor for curriculum materials; funds to be provided from the Revolving Fund. Procurement procedures for this contract have complied with Chapter 30B of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Period of Contract</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Wilson Language Training 47 Old Webster Road Oxford, MA 01540	6/1/15 - 6/30/16	Original Contract: \$73,550.00 Contract Increase: <u>\$30,000.00</u> Revised Total: \$103,550.00

DESCRIPTION: This contract increase will support further implementation of the Foundations Program, a program for teaching phonemic awareness and phonics in primary grades.

SUPPORTING DATA: RULES OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE: Chapter III, Section 12... "motions calling for the appropriation or expenditure of money shall require the affirmative vote of four members."

BUDGET REFERENCES:

ACCOUNT:	55103	Instructional Materials
FUND:	24000	Revolving Fund
ORG:	859651	Title One Program Administration
PROJ:	SC00416	Reading Recovery

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeffrey M. Young, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

CS